



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.393 of 2005

***Murali Chhatrapal and
another*** ***Appellant(s)***

(None)

-versus-

State of Orissa ***Respondent(s)***

Mr. Sarathi Jyoti Mohanty, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

09.12.2025

Order No.

07.

- 1.** None appears for the appellants.
- 2.** In the interest of justice, list this matter on 16.12.2025.
- 3.** It is made clear that on the next date of hearing, if nobody appears on behalf of the appellants, this Court shall appoint Amicus Curiae to assist the Court in the matter.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge

Swarna